and/or future pharmacological interventions that target explicit control-related processes. 

Building on our promising feasibility data, the proposed K23 research study will examine the effects of ABM on cue-
reactivity and cannabis outcomes in a four-session randomized, double-blind, sham-controlled pilot treatment trial. 
One-hundred and six (106) treatment-seeking adults with moderate to severe CUD will be randomized to receive 
either MET/CBT plus ABM or Motivational Enhancement Therapy/Cognitive Behavioral Therapy(MET/CBT) plus 
sham-ABM. An equal number of men and women will be recruited and randomization will be stratified by gender.

[...]

84 participants would be necessary to detect the noted treatment effect size with 80% power and a type 1 error rate 
of 5%. To account for an expected attrition of 20% based on our pilot study we have inflated our sample size to 106 
participants (n=53 in each treatment assignment). To achieve a randomized sample of 106 participants, we will 
need to enroll one hundred and thirty-six (136) participants. With a randomized sample of 106 participants, our 80% 
confidence interval around the sample estimated variance will be within 18% of the true population variance and 
the conservative upper estimate of the variance will be used to inform the power of the larger R01.